FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MRD 10-19-99

10/2 01 F

I,

10-22-1999



101182733

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

DECODDATION FORM COVED SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY	Y	Marie is programmed programmed and another contracting the second state of the second		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New	X Assignment	Security Agreen	nent		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	·	ONLY by U.S. Government A artmental File	gencies) Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	<u> </u>	ames of conveying parties			
			Month Day Year		
TRIDITODOM, VITERIA					
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) M G DENT, LLC			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2) A LIMITED LIABILITY COM	(line 2) A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF NEWJERSEY receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 63 CEDAR STREET	of a domestic				
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) NUTLEY City	NEW JERSEY/US	A 07110 Zip Coo	de		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)		31/2077-			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
1/1999 NTHAI1 00000173 5601805 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
1/1999 MTHAI1 00000173 5601805 'C:581 40.00 DP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0574

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	973-759-2807		
Name JOSEPH V. ISABELLA, E	SQ.			
Address (line 1) GACCIONE, POMACO & BE	CK			
Address (line 2) 524 UNION AVENUE				
Address (line 3) P.O. BOX 96				
Address (line 4) BELLEVILLE, NEW JERSE	Y 07109			
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	nent # 1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F Patent Application Number(s)		for the same property). t Number(s)		
Tatelle Application realises (3)	5601805	i wumber(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT		
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
JOSEPH V. ISABELLA,		10/14/99		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0575

ASSIGNMENT

day of September, THIS AGREEMENT made on this 1999, by Valeria Andrusca (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and M G DENT, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), both having an address of 63 Cedar Street, Nutley, New Jersey.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of a certain patent, specifically Patent No. 5,601,805, dated February 11, 1997, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and also registered in the countries of Japan and Canada and certain European Countries, and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign said Patents to the Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual, promises, covenants and agreements set forth herein, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee and Assignor hereby agree as follows:

The Assignor shall assign all right, title and interest to Patent No. 5,601,805 on the date set forth below.

> lema Audnise a VALERIA ANDRUSCA Assignor

M G DENT, LLC, Assignee

Valeria Andrusca, President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY, SS.:

COUNTY OF ESSEX

I certify that on September 17 , 1999, Valeria Andrusca, individually and in her capacity as President of M G DENT, LLC, personally came before me and acknowledge under oath, to my satisfaction, that this person (a) is named in and personally signed this document; and (b) signed, sealed and delivered this document as her act and deed. Cheryl a Lannon

CHERYL ANN LANNON A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 9/17/2002

> PATENT REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 10/19/1999